



UNIT DISCONTINUED
 8215 Nov. 27, 1990
 8215-04 MAR. 25, 1986

Item No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Item No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Item No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.
1	87424-00	Clamp Nut	1	47	70508-01	10-32 x 1-7/16 Shoulder Screw	2	87	87344-17	Plug & Wiring	1
2	82-016	Blade (131265)	1	48	34269-00	Lockwasher	2	88	680194-00	E-Ring	1
4	87426-00	Cover Plate	1	49	406-00	10-32 Hex Nut	2	89	99078-02	Fiber Washer	1
5	72978-01	8-18 x 1/2 Hi-Lo Screw	3	50	680337-00	Wire Protector	1	PARTS NOT SHOWN:			
6	87418-02	Fan & Blade Adaptor	1	51	136042-00	Upper Tube (Incl. 52)	1	680154-00	Connection Diagram		
8	87441-00	Sleeve Bearing	1	52	84078-00	Caution Label	1	SPECIAL PARTS FOR 8215-04:			
11	51407-00	Fibre Washer	1	53	680739-00	Handle, Assm. Half & Cover Half	1	70	134990-00	Label	1
12	680522-31	Armature (120V)	1	58	333994-00	Switch	1				
13	53519-00	Washer	1	59	87344-02	Plug (120V)	1				
14	87435-00	Knob -01	1	61	86964-00	8-16 x 23/32 Thd. Form. Screw	4				
15	87440-00	Spring	1	62	680067-01	Trigger	1				
16	140068-00	Sleeve Bearing	1	63	99184-22	1/4-20 x 1 3/8 Hex Cap Screw	1				
17	87452-00	1/8 x 1 1/4 Rivet	1	64	69253-00	Side Handle	1				
18	87440-12	Guard (Incl. 8, 14, 15 & 682215-00 Screw 17, 10, 20 & 79)	1	65	45223-00	Clamp	1				
19	87434-00	Plunger	1	66	99363-01	1/4-20 Square Nut	1				
20	680655-00	Skid	1	67	56618-00	1/4 Cap Nut	1				
21	99284-16	10-32 x 1 Screw & W.	1	69	85803-00	Wheel	2				
22	87428-00	Edge Guide	1	70	87413-00	Axle	1				
24	45649-00	8-32 Square Nut	2	71	90826-00	10-32 x 1 1/4 Shoulder Screw	1				
26	EQ-040	Nameplate	1	72	89829-00	Fibre Washer	1				
27	92330-50	Field, Field Case (120V)	1	73	89830-00	Washer	1				
28	85942-02	Brush Plate	2	74	32699-00	10-32 Lock Nut	2				
29	680024-01	Brush Assembly	2	79	87241-00	Caution Label	1				
30	85941-00	Brush Holder	2	81	132209-00	Cord Retainer	1				
33	92860-00	Lockwasher	3	82	680079-01	Wire Protector	1				
34	978237-00	8-32 x 4 1/2 Pan Hd. Screw	3	83	131229-00	Wire Protector	1				
35	680466-03	End Cap	1	84	51350-04	Terminal	1				
38	90859-00	8-32 x 1 5/8 Screw & W.	2	85	680131-00	Receptacle	1				
41	87414-00	Axle Bracket	1	86	85950-00	Flat Washer	2				
42	86371-00	8-32 Lock Nut	2								
43	99276-06	8-32 x 3/8 Pan Hd. Screw	2								
46	680446-02	Lower Tube	1								

144460-00
 682215-00
 141609-27
 133984-00

IMPORTANT!—To assure product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, maintenance and adjustment should be performed by BLACK & DECKER Service Centers or other qualified service organizations, always using BLACK & DECKER replacement parts.

WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS YOU MUST GIVE UNIT, TYPE AND CATALOG NUMBER AS SHOWN ON NAMEPLATE, PLUS PART NUMBER AND NAME OF PART NEEDED.

NO. 8215 EDGER

Cat. No.	Type	Volts	Amps	RPM
8215	1	120	4.3	13,000
8215-04	1	120	4.3	13,000

Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc.
 Easton, MD 21601

Printed in U.S.A. Bulletin No. 9444-2

Form No. 740423-01

(May84-ML)

COPYRIGHT© 2005. All Rights Reserved.

Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservicenet.com for current parts information.